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The COVID-19 pandemic has resulted in great uncertainty for everyone.  This Addendum to the 2020 Aligned Sourcing & Contracting Toolkit intends to reduce the uncertainty among employer-purchasers with data, while also soliciting the Administrator’s perspective on near-term and longer-term effects COVID-19 could have on Administrator’s strategies and the health care system in general.

Administrator instructions:  Please respond to this Addendum with the most recent data available.    
	COVID-19 Reporting & Strategy Addendum to 2020 Aligned Sourcing & Contracting Toolkit

	A. Administrator Reporting – Cost 

	1. What is the average and total allowed amount paid for COVID-19 testing (includes visit, administration of test, interpretation by lab) for [PURCHASER]’s population?

	RESPONSE:       

	2. What is the average and total allowed amount paid per hospitalized patient (includes testing, medication, outpatient treatment, and inpatient treatment) for [PURCHASER]’s population?

	RESPONSE:       

	3. What is the average and total allowed amount paid per non-hospitalized patient (includes testing, medication, and outpatient treatment) for [PURCHASER]’s population?

	RESPONSE:       

	4. What is the average member out-of-pocket cost per hospitalized and non-hospitalized patient for [PURCHASER]’s population (if applicable)?

	RESPONSE:       

	5. What, if any, is the 2021 projected premium equivalent rate change for [PURCHASER] due to COVID-19?

	RESPONSE:       

	B. Administrator Reporting – Utilization

	1. How many [PURCHASER] Plan Participants have had claims for COVID-19 tests?

	RESPONSE:       

	2. How many [PURCHASER] Plan Participants have been diagnosed with COVID-19?

	RESPONSE:       

	3. How many outpatient visits have been COVID-19-related?  Break out by PCP, telehealth, ER, and other.

	RESPONSE:       

	4. How many [PURCHASER] Plan Participants have been hospitalized for COVID-19 treatment?  What is the total number of inpatient days and average length of stay for these hospitalizations?

	RESPONSE:       

	C. Administrator Reporting – Quality  

	· [PURCHASER] is concerned about the quality of care suffering in non-COVID-19 areas of treatment during the pandemic.  While it may be too soon to tell, can Administrator provide any evidence of what impact the pandemic is having on the quality of care in other areas?

	RESPONSE:       

	D. Questions About Administrator’s Immediate Efforts to Address COVID-19

	1. What is the Administrator projecting will be the net cost impact of the COVID-19 pandemic for its population of plan members (i.e., book-of-business), taking into account the added direct costs of COVID-19 (testing, treatment, etc.), the reduced direct costs due to deferred care in other clinical areas, and the indirect potential added costs of that deferred care (e.g., if patients with chronic conditions are not able to manage their conditions, etc.)?

	RESPONSE:       

	2. Many insurers are covering treatment without member cost share for their insured population through a certain date, e.g., May 31, 2020 and requiring self-insured purchasers to opt in or opt out.  Are there other pending or anticipated COVID-19 decisions [PURCHASER] will need to make about benefit coverage?  If so, please describe.

	RESPONSE:       

	3. Explain Administrator’s efforts to increase access to virtual providers during the pandemic.  Has Administrator increased the number of virtual providers in its network?  If so, please quantify and break out by medical and behavioral health.

	RESPONSE:       

	4. Is Administrator currently paying for all virtual provider visits at normal office rates?  If not, which type(s) of virtual visits is Administrator paying for at normal office rates, and what percent of virtual visits is Administrator paying at this rate?

	RESPONSE:       

	5. Explain Administrator’s efforts to monitor billing fraud and abuse.  Is Administrator continuing its standard audit practices or has Administrator expanded auditing?

	RESPONSE:       

	E. Questions About Administrator’s Perspective on Mid- and Long-Term Implications of COVID-19

	1. How is COVID-19 impacting Administrator’s provider payment reform strategy?  Which payment models is Administrator prioritizing or de-prioritizing in light of the pandemic?  For example, is Administrator increasing primary care capitation or delaying moving providers to downside risk?  Are efforts to implement bundled payment for particular episodes of care still moving forward?

	RESPONSE:       

	2. Which benefit design (e.g., V-BID) or network design (e.g., narrow networks) products is Administrator prioritizing, de-prioritizing or modifying in light of the pandemic?  

	RESPONSE:       

	3. What does Administrator project the impact of COVID-19 will be on provider consolidation and the sustainability of independent physician practices?  Is Administrator prioritizing joint ventures or another Administrator-provider integration or other strategy to support financially weaker physician practices?

	RESPONSE:       

	4. What does Administrator view as gaps in its preparedness for future pandemics?  How is Administrator working to fill these gaps?

	RESPONSE:       
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